
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 853 by Representative Harris

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 16, between "which is" and "included" insert "designated as such by the
3 commissioner of administration and is"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 17, between "budget" and the period "." insert "or the executive budget
6 supporting document"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, at the end of line 18 insert "designated as such by the commissioner of
9 administration and is"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 1, line 20, between "budget" and the period "." insert "or the executive budget
12 supporting document"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 2, line 1, between "which is" and "included" insert "designated as such by the
15 commissioner of administration and is"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 2, line 5, between "which is" and "included" insert "designated as such by the
18 commissioner of administration and is"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 2, line 13, between "such" and "include" change "shall" to "may"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22 On page 2, line 14, between "indicators." and "Additionally," insert "The commissioner of
23 administration may designate key objectives and key performance indicators to be included
24 in the executive budget."

25 AMENDMENT NO. 9

26 On page 3, line 11, change "shall" to "may"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 10

28 On page 3, line 17, between "budget" and "shall" insert a comma "," and insert "and which
29 are not designated as key performance objectives and key performance indicators by the
30 commissioner of administration,"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 4, line 3, after "budget" and before "the executive" change "and" to "or"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 12

4 On page 4, at the end of line 15, change "and" to "or"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 13

6 On page 4, line 27, between "indicator" and "contained" insert "designated as such and"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 14

8 On page 4, line 28, between "budget" and the comma "," insert "or the executive budget
9 supporting document"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 15

11 On page 5, at the end of line 5, change "and" to "or"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 16

13 On page 5, line 16, change "and" to "or"